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Evaluation results of the meeting in Poland 2018.

28 students were questioned.

Question number 1.

What do you like the most during the project meeting in Poland?
The answers were as follows:

meeting new people — 23 respondents (85,2%)
the farewell party — 17 (63%)
international Iunch — 16 (59,3%)
kahoot about health — 14 ( 51,9%)
workshops on bread — 14 ( 51,9%)
getting familiar with new cultures — 14 (51,9%)
creating anti-addiction posters- 10 — (37%)
Polish food — 9 ( 33,3%)
mingling games — 8 (29,6)

. creating project posters — 7 ( 25,9%)

. sightseeing including the tram — 6 (22,2%)

. workshops on advertising — 5 ( 18,5%)

. presentations of prepared works — 4 (14,8%)

. the interview with Marek Kolbowicz — 3 ( 11,1%)
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Question number 2.
What did you improve during your stay in Poland?
The answers were as follows:

my English — 22 (78,6%)

my knowledge about the partner countries — 13 ( 46,4%)
my Polish language skills — 12 (42,9%)

my knowledge about healthy lifestyle — 11 (39,3%)
interpersonal skills — 8 (28,6%)

ICT skills — 5 (17,9%)

Adpvertising skills — 5 ( 17,9%)
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Meeting people was the most popular answer among the students regarding the stay in Poland. 85,2% students chose this
option. 63% of respondents enjoyed the farewell party which was held on the last day in Poland and turned out to be a
great fun. What needs to be stressed is the fact that the lower number of students chose options strictly connected with the
project’s main aims.

Satisfying is the fact that 79% of students have improved their level English skills. What’s more, nearly half of the
respondents improved their knowledge about the partner countries. What needs to be stressed 39,3% of students
improved their knowledge about healthy lifestyle, which is our main goal of the project.



